59

Mondey ~ February 11th,1946, .
A Reglar meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hell on Monday,
Poebruery 11th, 1946 at 7,30 E.m.

Present: Rewve Morrison in the chair, Counc:llors West, Philps, Beamish,
Jones, Gartlan, MacSorley and Ball, -

Moved by Cr.West, Seccnded by Cr.Philps: "That the minutesg of the previous
meeting be adopted as written and confirmed,”
Carrled ungnimousiy,

correspcndence was roceived and deslt witn as foliows:

E,0,Neville Transportation Coy - requesting aprproveal of s bus route on
overnment St, Carib¢d Foad, Armstrong Avenue, Cumberland Rosd, 16th Avenue and
Second Street,
Moved by Qr.Eeamiah. Seconded by Cr, MuceSorley: "That the route as priposed be
approved,
Fp An amendment was
Moved by Cr.Rall, Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That considerstion of this matter be
tabled until aftesr Wednesday, February 135th insgt,”
Cr.Peamish claimed the amendment out of order,
His Worship the Reeve ruled the amendment in order,
Cr. Beamish challenged the ruling of the cheir,
The Reeve put the question "Shsll the chair be sustained,”
Cre, Wesv, Philps, Jones, MscSorley, Gartlan and Rell
voted in favour = Cr, Beamish voting against,
The amendment wes then-put and carried - Cr, Besmish voting against: -

Secretury - Unijon of B,C.Municipalities ~ requesting opinion of tne Council in
conneoticn with the Fire Derertment Hours of labour aect and the request of the
Firemen's Association to have this aot proclaimed immediately.

Moveu by Cr.Reamish, Seconded by Cr.Pull: "That the Unian f B.C.Munjoipelities
be advised that this Cogporation s¢es no reason why vhe Act should not be
proclaimed immediately,

. Cerried unsnimously.

)
¥,Si1venoviez ~ requesting permisgion to erect and opscate a Tannery on
épt 15, Blogk 12, D,L 3
oved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr.Beumish: *That the applicetion be approved,'
carried unanimously.

otor Transportation Coy - forwurding nea schedules of bus operation tocbe~-
come effective Februery (subject to appeoval ofPublic Utilities Commission)
on Grandview Dougles Road end Kinygsway, between Vancouver «nd New Westiminster,

Moved by Cr.Philps, Secondedby Cr.Ball: "Phut the letter be received and filed.”

E . Proby = submitting smendment to plan of suto cemp at 36q5 Kingsway.,
Moved by Cr.Philps, Seconded by Cr.West: "Thet tnis plan be refersed to the
Engineer, Saenitary Insrector and Building Inspector for considerstion and re-
commendsation,”

Carried ununimously.

gorporation of the Township of lengley - forwarding resolution "That the

Provincial Government be asked 1o assume 100% of the costs of ,educ.tion” and

requesting that this resolution be endorsed and that the Unjon of B,u.Municipel-

{ties be g0 edvised,

Moved by Cr.Beamish, Seconded by Cr,Ball: "rhgt the resoltion as submitted be

endorgsed and that the Executive of the Unicn of B.C.Municipalities ve 80 advised,
Carried ununimously.

Stott ~ requesting that consideration be extendad to her in ths matter of
gubdivision -0f south part of Block 19, D,L, 99, in thematter of reducing the
amount of roudwork required under the Burnaby Subaivisicns By-law, .

Moved by Cr,Wes:, Seconded by Cr.Besmish: "That this request be referred to the
Engineer and Approval Officer for report and pecommendution,” .
. Carried unenimously.

Burneby North High School R.T,A. requesting thet tbe Counocil take note of the
abgence of slidewsalks around Ube new Burnaby North High Sohool, .

Moved bg Cr.Gartlen, Seconded by Cr,Philps: "That the Burnaby North HighSohool
P.T.Q. o advised of vhe action taken by thie Council in vhis mettesr sime time
ago,

Carried ungnimously. -

M.Muoayuley, Secry. S.B.Athleotic Association - requesting permission t0 hold a Gag

day on Maerch 16th, 1946 in South Burnaby to raige funds for developing Bondor Park

Moved by Cr,Beamish, Seconded by Cr.Mac3orley: "That permissiin be granted,”
Cartied unenimously,




60

Moved by Cr.Ball, Seconded by Csr.Bemish: Whereas The lack of adequate
shelter for the reople of Canads has been recognized as a major social
+ problem which today has reached such proportion as to Qeame a national
orisis: .« . . .
. 1s AND .WHEREAS The baneful consequences of gsuch conditions of the
population is algo wll-knoen and ftva effect as a contributing factor on
major orime, Juvenile delinquenoy, infent mortality, tuberculosis and other
communicable diseases had been irrefutably dorne out by suthentic
investiyation and shows an alarming state of affairs which no respcnsible
govenment can continue to ignore,

AND WHEFEAS The Municipslity of Burnaby is in a favourable
position to contribute towards the allev{atian of sucheonditions inasmuch
a8 Purngby owns over 40% of its Municirul land, much of which is most
desirable for acreage homesite such us are in demgnd by returning members
of our armed forces:? L.

, AND WHEREAS this land is being withheld from ssle bacsuse of
the ingbility of the Municipality to finance the necessary tacilities,
THEREFORE Re IT BESOLVED: "That the,Burnaby Council insugurate s low rental
housing projeot to the extent of its ability under the present.housing plan:
AND PUFTEER RE IT RESOLVED: "That the Burnaby Council bring all pressure to
bear on Dominicn and Provinciael Government to inaugurate the National
Housing Act on & basis-similar t0 that at present in effect in Britain and
U.S.A, 80 tha. Burnaby could take advantage of such loans and subsidies as
would meke.it possilile to provide hcuses ror ren. or ssle on a lusrge scale
et prices in keepink with the applicants ability o pay. .

Cueried -~ Reave Morsison voting egeinst,

. . -

260 fest of lots 16 and 16, Blooks 1 and 3, D.L.95 for the purpose of
erecting «n autd camp thsreon,-ana recommended.(1l) Thet the application be
not entertained and (2) Tnat the Manager of the Property Department be -
instructed L0 resorve this property from sale pending rusther instructicns
from the,.Council, .

Moved by Cr, Besmish, Seconaed by Cr, Ball: "rthatl recommendstion No,l, be

adopted, .
Carried unanimdusly,

Moved by Cr.Béamish. Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That the property depariment be
advigsed that tnis property may only be sold in its entirety ana tnen anly

afiuer the Council being auvised or the purrose of.such sale,”
: Carried ~ Cr, Ball voting against,

Moved by Cr.West, Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That the Honoursble, the Minisuves

of Public Works be roquosted to reglsssif; *Marine Drive from Boundary Road

to the New Westaningtor City Limits” &8 & Primary Highway.“ °
Carried unanimously.

CesAMcDOnald - Fire Warden - suhmittoé reyort ros thé year ending December
S1st. 1945,

¥i{eg Ry Cr.Beamish, Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That the repost be rsceivea and

ed, . . .

: Cerriod unanimously,

The Mansger Property Depertment submitted report showing d;soriptlan of
Corporaticn Tax Ssle lands reserved for School purposes,

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr.Philpa: "That the report be received
and filed,”

co. Carriod unanimously.

committee reports: . .

FINANCE COMMILTEE REPORT:
Your Committee met on Monday, February 4th, 1946 and recommend:

1, That Disbursements in the sum of $26,563.27 be approved.
2., That Allowunces be made under Section 293 of the Municipal Act in the
sum of $72,73. . .
\.} %« That Mr, T.P.Apleby be apgoinned ty the Municipal Staff as Re-satablish-
ment Officer ugt.c ed t0 the Clerk's Office at & salary of 860,00 por
month #ith & car allowsnos of 5 gents per mile,
4. That sn appropriation of $1500.00 be provided in the 1946 Estimates o
cover c0sts incurred in Ooperating the Re-establishment Department,
g,} 6, That this Council declare it Lo be the policy of the Corporation to
widen Hastings Street East betsaen Boundary Rd. and Sperling Avenue
said widening to be carried out progressively, . e .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the report of the ﬁ}naneo
Committee be adopted,”
Carried Unanimously . .

W.P,Philps submitted report on application of Mr, Owen to purchase the south T




61

19 . L. . .
Your Committee met on Monday, February 4th,. 1946 and. recommend:

1.. That S, R, Kolb be paid ths sum of 417,00 for work done by him {n connection
#ith the maintenance of the drain constructed through lot 13, Rlock 24, D.L, 27
.- That Roard of Work Estipstes for period February llth to February 22nd be
2 . sg;rosearin the ;um of 22425.00 P . v
3., That Wpn Harbord be granted permission to erect & Drive-In Lunch Counter at the
. corner of Teelfth Avenue and Kingsweay. . L.
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That the rerort of the Roard of Works

Committee be adopted.” . .
Carried unenimcusly.,

Your Committee met on Monday, February 4th, 1946 and recommend:

1, That Egstimates of Work for period February llth to February 22nd inclusive, be
approved as follows:
Waterworks . $1592,00
Inspections & Maintenance 225,00
2, That a nes Model 105 Portable LeRoi air compressosr with necessary equipment be
purchased at en estimated cost of $3288.00
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: “That the report of the Watermorks &
Sociel Assistance Committee be adopted,
Carried unenimously.

ADMINISTRAY(ON OF JUSTICE, LIGHT & PONER COMMTTTEE:

Your Committee met on Monday, February 4th, 1946 end recommend:

1, That stop signs be installed on Spruce Street at Smith Avenue and ¢n Buller
Avenue et Rumbls Street, .

2. That B.C. Teleephone Pole Plan No. A,15690 be approved.

3. THat B.C. Eleotric Pole Pluns K6800/4388, K8800/4395, K8800/4397 and KB8B00/4359
be approved. -

4, Th.tp he per annum payment tq the B.C, Police for policing the Municipality be

: incressed by $2712,00 .t0 $55,425,.00 conditional upon one additional constable
being providad ¥nd upon the ﬁi—Wuy patrol baing doubled up.

Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Bhilps: "That the report of the Administration

of Justice, Light & Power Committee be adopted.” .

Carried unanimously.

v X i »
Your Committee met on Monday, February 4th, 1946 and recommend:

1, That Rstimates of Work for perjod February llth td February 22nd be approved as
follows:
Garbage Collection $400,00
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr., Ball: "Thet the report of the Parks, Health
& Sanjtation Committee be adopted.
Carried unanimously.

Property Seles Slips No. 4469 to 4500

4469 Lot 12, 8,D, 5, Blk. 5/9, D.L. 96 N. Margerie Dorothy Phylis Wooldridge
. 210,00 210,00
4470 et 7, 8.D, 2, Blk. A, D,L, 91 SWpt. Margaret Ethel Good & Angus Wilson Good
340,00 440,00
4471 Lot 6 pt,., Blk., 2, D,L. 90 S.pt, Jean Elizabeth Shay & Wiilliam Clarence Shay
580,00 770,00 Vet
4472 1ot $3, Blk. 1, D,L, 90 S, William Russell Briscce 450,00 450,00
4473 Lot 10, Blk. 3b, DL, 99. Dorothy Helen Gregson & Kenneth 220,00 290,00 vyet,
Georyge Greyson
4474 Llovs 10,11, g.p, 6, Blk, 5/9, D,L, 96 ﬁ. James Alexander 420,00 420,00

Thompson
4476 N.pv Block 187, D.L. 92. Jemes plexunder ’l‘hompgon 125,00 125,00
4476 Llov 18, Blk, 17, D,L. 28 C, Eva May Morris 260,00 260,00
4477 lot 16, Blk, 21, D,L, 99. Mrs. Mey Kravitz 250,00 250,00
4478 Lot 18, Blk, 21, D.L, 99, Isabella Walker & John Honry
4479 Lot 17, Blk. 21, D.L, 99. Barb. Momile 550.00 330.00
’ . . . arbarue Armstron amilton 250,00 250.00
4480 Lot 8,°5.D."2, Blk. A, D.L. 61 SW: Murlel Byelina Gosd &  295:00 31090 Ve,
James Allen Gordon Good
4481 lov S, Blk., 27, D.L. 186, Burbara Joun Sutherlend & Roderiok (Agent)
Herbert Sutherlend 340,00 450,00 Vet
4482 Lot 1, Blk, 3, D,L. 29, Pauline Murkin & James Markin 425,00 426.00
4483 Llov 8 W.3%, Blk. 37, D.L, 151/3, Richard Frank Piokwell & i
rank Raymond Pickwell 310,00 410.00 Vet.
4484 Llov 10, Blk, 27, D,L, 186, John Alphonse Alfredson 530.00 480.00 Agent
4485 lots 40,51, Blk, 64, D.L, 218 S. Marion Robinson 300,00 300.00
4486 Lot 16, Blk, 34, D.L, 50, Annie Johnston & George Niocol 430,00 430,00
Johnaton
4487 Llots 9¢,06, D.L, 135 pt, Llouis Kloek 525,00 700,00 Vb,

4488 lotv 12 pt., S.D, 15/18, Blk, 7, D,L, 171, Mabal Cutherine 160,00 125,00 Con.
. Jones & Williem Moody Jones
4489 Lots l$,14, S,D, 6, Blk, 5/9, O.L, 96N. John Kilborn Hiles 510,00 410,00 Vet.

449 t 1k, 20 L, 29, PRobert Mark Holt 525,00 430,00 Veu,
1380 I8t 35.2. B1E18: M. L 161/3, PRichsrd Bossert 475.00 475,00 AE:m.




4492 Lot 9, S,D. 5, Blk, 5/9, D,L, 96 N, Alax Thompscn
4493 lot 7, Blk. 19, D, L, 69, George Edward Cook

4495 Lot 1, Rlk, 21, N,L, 28 ¢, Hans John Henningson

4496 Lot .33, S.D. 6/8, Blk, D, D,L, 96, William
Anderson Miller

4497 Lot 16, Blk. 294 D.L, 151/3, Everett Melvin Brenner

4498 1ot 12, Blk. 1, D,L, 27, FRichard Fetherstonhaugh
4499 Lot 26, S.n. 7, Bik. 5/9,D.L. 96 N, George Edward We

450C Lot 8, Rlk. 4, D.L, 173, Harold Sigurd Johsnnson,

Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: ’That property ssles be

&pproved as written,

recommended vhet the application be not approved,
Mcved bg Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, >hilps:
[

of Cr, amish be adopted,
: Carried unanimously.

Carried unanimously,

Exchenge Ry-law No, 1, 1946 be read by short title only,
Carried unanimoysly,

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Philps: That the Committee do now

rise and report.the By-law complete,”
Carried unaninn“sly.

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, Philpg:, ~"That Eurnaby Property

Exchange By-law No,. 1, 1946 be nam .pessed,
Carried unsnimously.

245,00
300,00

4494 1lotv 4, Rlk. 22, D, L, 97, Frederick Clarence Cunnlnghaygég.gg

345,00

350,00

350,00

118
495,00

450,00

Carried - Cr, Beamish voting ageinst,

245,00
360,00 v

700,00
370,00

345,00
400,00 Vv
360.00

495,00 A
600.00 V

Cr. Reamish reported verbally on the application of H,C, Derrieck & Company
for permission to erect 8 mushroom growing plsnt at 3675 Douglas Road and

"That the recommendation

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West:. "That Burnaby Property Exchangs
Py-lam No, 1, 1946 be now introduced and that the Council do sit as a
committes of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair td consider tae Ry-law.”

The Reeve asks the question: 'What is your gleasure with this By-lan?”
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr, Philps: That Burn.bg Property

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: “Thet Burnaby lond Sale By~-law
No, 2, 1946 be now introduced and the Council do sit as e Committae of the

Whole #ith the Reeve in the Chair to consider the By-law.
Cgrried unsnimously.

The Reeve asks the question: What is your Eleasure #ith this Ry-law?”

Moved by or. Ball, Seconded by Cr.
No, 2, 1946 be resd by short {1Lie only,

Carried unanimously.

Philpg: That Burnaby land Sale By-law

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by cr. Philps: 'Thet the Committee do now

rise end rerort the By~law complete,
Carried unsnimeusly.

VYoved by Cr. Fall, Secondeq by Cr. Philps: "That Furnaby lend Sale By-luw

No, 2, 1946 be now passed,

Carried - Crs. MeoSorley, Beamish voting against.

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr., West: “That Burnaby Building By-law

192€, Amendment By-law 1946 be now reconsidared.’ .
Carried unanimusly.

Moved by Cr., Ball, Seconded by Cr. West:

"That .Burnaby Building By-law

1926, Amendment Ry~-ls# 1546 be now finally psssed &nd that 1t be signed
by the Resve and the Clerk and the Corporate Seal of the Corporation be

affixed theretd.” .
Carried unanimously.

The meeting then adjourned tS Mond{y; Februn;} 18th, l§45-

confirmed: . ..

CHATRMAN

PO




-

63

Monday ~ Februsry 1l8tk, 194€

An adJjourned meeting of the council wes held &t the Municipel Hell on Wonday,
February 18th, 1946 at 7:00 p,.m, .

Present: Resve Morrison in the Chair, Crs. West, Philps, Reamish, Jones, Gartlan,
VacSorley and Ball. .

Seoretary, Rurnaby School Roard, submjtted statement of Ordingry School Estimates
for the yesr 1946 in an amount of #576,375,01, Government Grants, based on 1945
«llowances, would make an smount of #181,491.28.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Reamish: ’That the Ordinary Estigatos be
referred back on the grounds that the -Council consider same excessive,

Carried unanimously.

Sec etnr; Rurnaby School Roard, submitted Extra-ordinary Estimetes in the amount
of 514.8 6.00 for approval.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That consideration of these Estimates
be Tebled fosr one week and thut the School Roard be asked td have a répresentative
present at the next meeting.” .

. Carried unsnimously.

Secretary, Burnaby School Board, wrote answering questions thgt were usked &t the
Joint meeting of the Council and School.Board relative to (1) New furnaces in the
emount of 810,000,00 (2) Superannuation 7% - $1,068,20 (3) Transportation costs
8680.?0 edded for extra obus service from Broadway District to Rurnaby North High
Scheo
%g{eg by Cr. Besmish, Seconded by Cr. Philpa: ’That the letter be regeived and
11ed.
< Carried ungnimously,
Secretary, Burnaby School Board, submitted report of pro ed‘ext ae-ordina
vuilding irOgrsm 1946 to 1949 aé follows: po propos i i i i
. 1946 -~ 3310.000.00

1947 - 210, 000,00

1948 - $300,000,00

1949 - $270,000.00 Totul $1,090,000,00
Moved by Cr., ~esmish, Seconded by Cr. Pall: “That the report be received and filed,”

. Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr., Beumish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: “That the Motion re appraval of Bus
Route be lifted from the Tavle,” .
. carried unsnimously.

Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the proposed bus route of
the Neville Trunsportation Company on Government Street, Cariboo Road, Armstrong
Avenue, Cumbdrlund Foad, 16th Avenue end Second Strest, be approved, "
In Pavour: Cr, Beamish -
Agajinst: Re;vo Morrison, Cers. Wesv, Philrs, Jones, Gartlan and
Rall
LOST.

Woved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "Thet the meeting do now adjourn,”
Carried unanimously.

Confiyrmed:

_— _{%;¢L/6u'anV"\/
Clerk. " CHATRMAN




